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Formal Complaint of Dustin Lance against 
Dominion Energy Utah 

 
DOCKET NO. 18-057-12 

 
NOTICE 

 
 

ISSUED: January 9, 2020 
 

On November 2, 2018, Dominion Energy Utah (DEU) filed a Motion to Vacate the 

November 5, 2018 Hearing Date in this matter. DEU represented that DEU and Dustin Lance, 

the complainant, had reached a settlement agreement in principle and were working toward 

completing a final written settlement agreement. The same date, the Public Service Commission 

(PSC) issued an order granting the motion to vacate and directing the parties to file an update 

with the PSC by November 30, 2018 as to whether additional proceedings in this docket will be 

necessary. 

On November 30, 2018, DEU filed a Joint Status Update representing the parties were 

“currently in the process of finalizing the Settlement Agreement” and that “[o]nce the Parties 

have completed the Agreement, a Joint Motion for Dismissal will be submitted for [PSC] 

review.” 

To date, the parties have made no additional filing. Inferring the parties settled the matter 

but failed to submit the agreement to the PSC, the PSC gives notice it intends to take no further 

action on Mr. Lance’s complaint. 
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, January 9, 2020. 
 

        
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#311711 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on January 9, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By U.S. Mail: 
 
Dustin Lance 
c/o Lance Andrew, P.C. 
15 West South Temple, Ste. 1650 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
 
By Email: 
 
Dustin Lance (dlance@lanceandrewlaw.com) 
 
Jenniffer Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Arminda I. Spencer (arminda.spencer@dominionenergy.com) 
Leora Abell (leora.abell@dominionenergy.com)  
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Victor Copeland (vcopeland@agutah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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